A.P.N. No.: 1319-09-610-001
R.P.T.T. Exemption #7
File No.: 2030577 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Robyn J. Saunders
[Enter Data] Pox 496
[Enter Data] Creaners NV 894/

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 06/02/2023 09:51 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER E07

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Robyn Jo Saunders, Successor Trustee of the Frank and Rosalie Saunders Family Trust dated March 10, 1994 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to, Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017 all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, in Block A, as shown on the Official Map of SIERRA SHADOW SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 30, 1980, in Book 680, Page 3013, as Document No. 45811.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Saunders Family Trust dated March 10, 1994  Must Substitute Robyn Jo Saunders, Successor Trustee	
State of Nevada )	<del></del>
) ss County of Douglas )	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 31 day of May  By: Robyn Jo Saunders	, 2023
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
SHERRY ACKERMANN  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Douglas County  No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number</li> </ol>	1(3)		<b>△</b>
a) <u>1319-09-610-001</u>			/\
b)			( )
۵۱			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
		Date of Red	
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	100	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:6/2/2	23 Verified Trust~A.B.
□ Other			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$	
	osure Only (value of property	·	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$	
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$	
2		/	
4. If Exemption Claimed	( (		1 1
	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction #7	1 1
	Exemption: Transferring		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption. Transferring	to trust with no c	on sideration
F Dertiel Interest: Derser	ntage being transferred: 100	) %	
			purpusent to NDC 375 060
	and acknowledges, under p		
			f their information and belief,
			he information provided herein.
			tion, or other determination of
			terest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	ind severally liab	le for any additional amount owed.
1-11-	) / /	\ _ \.	Kee .
Signature Contract	10gged	Capacity	ESCAW
Robyn J. Saunde	VI /	<del>-</del> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
\ \ \	ers •	_/ /	
\ \	ers 🗸	_/ /	<del></del>
Signature	ers •	_/ /	
Signature	ers •	Capacity	
Signature	ers	_/ /	
		Capacity	NTEEL INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF		Capacity  BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	Capacity  BUYER (GRA	REQUIRED)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Robyn Jo. Sa	ORMATION aunders, Successor	Capacity  BUYER (GRA	REQUIRED) Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Robyn Jo. Sa Trustee of th	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family	Capacity  BUYER (GRA	REQUIRED) Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) Print Name: Robyn Jo. Sa Trustee of th Trust dated f	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family March 10, 1994	Capacity  BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:	REQUIRED) Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) Print Name: Robyn Jo. Sa Trustee of th Trust dated I Address: [ ] 10.0 [	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family	Capacity  BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:  Address:	REQUIRED)  Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Robyn Jo. Sa Trustee of th Trust dated f  Address: [ ] D. o [ City: [ ] Glenoc	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family March 10, 1994 30x 496	Capacity BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:  Address: [ City:[	REQUIRED)  Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017  IP.O Box 496  I Genoa
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) Print Name: Robyn Jo. Sa Trustee of th Trust dated I Address: [ ] 10.0 [	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family March 10, 1994	Capacity  BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:  Address:	REQUIRED) Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017  IP.O Box 496  Genoa
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Robyn Jo. State: [ ] O. o [ ]  City: [ ] Clease State: [ JV ]	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family March 10, 1994 Box 496	Capacity BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:  Address: [ City: [ State: NV	REQUIRED) Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017  IP.O Box 496  Genoa  [894/]
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Robyn Jo. State: Door State: NV ]  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)  (REQUIRED)  Trustee of the Trust dated Info (Require) In	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family March 10, 1994 Oox 496  [894]]	Capacity BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:  Address: [ City: [ State: NV equired if not se	REQUIRED)  Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017  IP.O Box 496  Genoa  [894//]
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Robyn Jo. Sa Trustee of th Trust dated I Address: [ ] Q.o [ City: [ ] Glenoch State: [ NV ]  COMPANY/PERSON REQ Print Name: Stewart Title	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family March 10, 1994 Oox 496  [894][]	Capacity  BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:  Address: [ City: [ State: [NV equired if not se	REQUIRED) Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017  IP.O Box 496  Genoa  [894/]
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Robyn Jo. State: Door State: NV ]  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)  (REQUIRED)  Trustee of the Trust dated Info (Require) In	ORMATION aunders, Successor e Saunders Family March 10, 1994 Oox 496  [894][]	Capacity BUYER (GRA (F Print Name:  Address: [ City: [ State: NV equired if not se	REQUIRED)  Robyn J. Saunders, Trustee of the RJS Trust dated December 12, 2017  IP.O Box 496  Genoa  [894//]